
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

0... 8 
....l 
....l 

c.:: 9 r.a 
::r:: 
u 

10 < 
"' co 0> 

::;; V) ... 
< 0> 11 
ｾ＠ -< 

u 
Cl) 

>io r.a 12 
0 UJ"' 
c.:: UJ"' 
ｯＺ［ＺＺｾｶ［＠

13 co..:ua-
...Jf-"' • :::> 0> 

＾Ｍ＼ｴＭｺｾ＠
･ｲＺＺＮＮＺＮＮＮｊｾ＠ 14 r.IJVJ-<:O> 
ｅＭ［ｲＮＺ［ＺＺｾ＠
E- UJ •. 
<zu.JUl 15 ＮＮＮＮｬｾＺＺ［Ｌｚ＠
cnozo 
·t-w:I: :>-<t->0.. 16 E--<..;UJ 

E- ...Ju3 
< ...Jf-
r.a UJ 17 co :::: 
>-< UJ 
r.a z 

18 z --"' < -
c.:: 19 
< 
::;; 
< 20 z 
(.) 

::;; 
21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

NOAH G. BLECHMAN (State Bar No. 197167) 
noah.blechman @mcnamaralaw .com 
AMY S. ROTHMAN (State Bar No. 308133) 
amy.rothman@mcnamaralaw.com 
MCNAMARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY, 
BORGES & AMBACHER LLP 
3480 Buskirk A venue, Suite 250 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
Telephone: (925) 939-5330 
Facsimile: (925) 939-0203 

Attomeys for Defendants 
CITY OF PLEASANTON, DANIEL KUNKEL, ERIC GORA, 
MARK SHELDON, TYLER PAULSEN, BRADLEY 
PALMQUIST, and OFFICER BENNETT 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

THE ESTATE OF JOHN DEMING, JR.; 
and JOHN DEMING, SR. and LINDA 
STASI, individually, and as successors-in-
interest and wrongful death heirs to 
DECEDENT JOHN DEMING, JR., 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

CITY OF PLEASANTON; 
PLEASANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT; 
DANIEL KUNKEL, an individual and 
officer; ERIC GORA, an individual and 
officer; MARK SHELDON, an individual 
and officer; TYLER PAULSEN, an 
individual and officer; BRADLEY 
PALMQUIST, an individual and officer; 
OFFICER BENNETT, an individual and 
officer; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, 

Defendant. 

Case No. C16-02964 CRB 

STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 
AND PROPOSED ORDER 

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action, through their 

designated counsel of record, that Plaintiffs hereby voluntarily dismiss Defendants TYLER 

PAULSEN and OFFICER BENNETT, with prejudice. Each party agrees to bear their own 

attomeys' fees and costs in relation to this dismissed party. 

STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL AND 
PROPOSED ORDER-Case No. Cl6-2964 CRB 

John Deming, Jr. et al v. City of Pleasanton et al Doc. 47

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2016cv02964/299334/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2016cv02964/299334/47/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

0.. 8 
...J 
...J 

e<: 9 t.IJ 
::c 
u 

10 ..0:: 
"' 0:) 
ｾ＠

::;; V) .... 
..0:: ｾ＠ 11 
o<l < 

u 
U) 

t.IJ :.:0 12 0 Lll,., 
e<: UJ,., 

ｯｾＢｖＺ＠ 13 ＮｯＮＮＺｵｾ＠
..JE-"' • :::> ｾ＠

＾ＭｅＭｺｾ＠
ｃ＼Ｚ＼ＮＮｊｾ＠ 14 ｴＮｉｊｕＧｬ＼ｾ＠
ｅＭ＾Ｍｾｾ＠
E- Lll .. 
..O::zu:rw 15 -lo:::::>Z 
UlOzO 

. E- Lll ::r: 
>-E->0.. 16 E-<..:Lll 
E- ..Jti3 
..0:: ..JE-
t.IJ Lll 17 
0:) ｾ＠

;;.-. Lll 
z t.IJ - 18 z -

..0:: ;::! 
e<: 19 
..0:: 
::;; 
..0:: 20 z 
(.) 

::;; 
21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

The parties attest that concurr-ence in the filing of this document has been obtained from 

each of the other Signatories, which shall serve in lieu of their signatures on the document. 

DATED: October 5, 2017 

Dated: October 5, 2017 

GERAGOS & GERAGOS, APC 

By: __ Is/ Meiselas, Ben ______ _ 
Mark J. Geragos 
Ben J. Meisel as 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

MCNAMARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY, 
BORGES & AMBACHER LLP 

By: Is/ Blechman Noah 
Noah G. Blechman 
Amy S. Rothman 
Attorneys for Defendants 
CITY OF PLEASANTON, DANIEL KUNKEL, ERIC 
GORA, MARK SHELDON, TYLER PAULSEN, 
BRADLEY PALMQUIST, and OFFICER BENNETT 

ORDER 

It is hereby ORDERED that Defendants TYLER PAULSEN and OFFICER BENNETT, 

only, are hereby dismissed, with prejudice, each party to bear their own fees and costs with regard 

to these dismissed parties. 

IT IS SO ORDERED 

Dated: ________ , 2017 By: __________ _ 
Honorable Charles R. Breyer 
United States Senior District Judge 

STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL AND 2 
PROPOSED ORDER-Case No. Cl6-2964 CRB 

October 6


