1	NOAH G. BLECHMAN (State Bar No. 197167) noah.blechman@mcnamaralaw.com AMY S. ROTHMAN (State Bar No. 308133) amy.rothman@mcnamaralaw.com McNamara, Ney, Beatty, Slattery, Borges & Ambacher LLP 3480 Buskirk Avenue, Suite 250	
2		
3		
4		
5	Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 Telephone: (925) 939-5330 Facsimile: (925) 939-0203	
6	, ,	
7	Attorneys for Defendants CITY OF PLEASANTON, DANIEL KUNKEL, ERIC GORA,	
8	MARK SHELDON, TYLER PAULSEN, BRADLEY PALMQUIST, and OFFICER BENNETT	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	THE ESTATE OF JOHN DEMING, JR.;	Case No. C16-02964 CRB
13	and JOHN DEMING, SR. and LINDA STASI, individually, and as successors-in-	STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL
14	interest and wrongful death heirs to DECEDENT JOHN DEMING, JR.,	AND PROPOSED ORDER
15	Plaintiff,	
16	vs.	
17	CITY OF PLEASANTON;	
18	PLEASANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT; DANIEL KUNKEL, an individual and	
19	officer; ERIC GORA, an individual and officer; MARK SHELDON, an individual and officer; TYLER PAULSEN, an	
20	individual and officer; BRADLEY PALMQUIST, an individual and officer;	
21	OFFICER BENNETT, an individual and	
22	officer; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,	
23	Defendant.	
24	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:	
25	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action, through their	
26	designated counsel of record, that Plaintiffs hereby voluntarily dismiss Defendants TYLER	
27	PAULSEN and OFFICER BENNETT, with prejudice. Each party agrees to bear their own	
28	attorneys' fees and costs in relation to this dismissed party.	

STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL AND PROPOSED ORDER – Case No. C16-2964 CRB

1 ELEFTIONE: (923) 939-3330

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

Dated: October 5, 2017

The parties attest that concurrence in the filing of this document has been obtained from each of the other Signatories, which shall serve in lieu of their signatures on the document.

DATED: October 5, 2017

GERAGOS & GERAGOS, APC

By: ____/s/ Meiselas, Ben____ Mark J. Geragos Ben J. Meiselas Attorneys for Plaintiffs

MCNAMARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY, BORGES & AMBACHER LLP

By: _____/s/ Blechman, Noah
Noah G. Blechman
Amy S. Rothman
Attorneys for Defendants
CITY OF PLEASANTON, DANIEL KUNKEL, ERIC
GORA, MARK SHELDON, TYLER PAULSEN,
BRADLEY PALMOUIST, and OFFICER BENNETT

ORDER

It is hereby ORDERED that Defendants TYLER PAULSEN and OFFICER BENNETT, only, are hereby dismissed, with prejudice, each party to bear their own fees and costs with regard to these dismissed parties.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Dated: _____October 6 _____, 2017 I

By: Honorable Charles R. Breyer

United States Senior District Judge